In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the insolvency (England
Soale) hules 8¢ Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

*ABFDIGS1*
AZ22

20/09/2017 #2585
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

W
oy [0 [ 1[5 5[5 [+ o6

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’Bicentennia Limited

|

boid black capitals.

Liguidator's name
Full forename(s) Lindsey
Surname Cooper
Liquidator's address
Building name/number I3 Hardman Street
Street \
|
Post town [ Manchester
County/Region ’
e (W[5 [l [
Country
I Liquidator’s name @
llorenanets) _[Chrtopher e a1
Surname Ratten another liquidator.
I Liquidator's address @

Building name/number‘B Hardman Street

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Street ‘
|
Post town | Manchester
County/Regien ‘
Postcode | M r;r,?,?’?rr
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[f1f1 o Pafolfufr

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[]1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

wf Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign ar}ﬂ date

Liquidater's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

Cils  fofw  [2fofal7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Lindsey J Cooper

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

| Address

J Hardman Street

Post town

Manchester

County/Region

™ mfs] [siufr[ 1

Country

on

Telephane

0161 830 4000

Checkfist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

00 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retum it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statemant of affairs

Company Name: Bicentennia Limited
Company Number: 01359406

Statement as to affairs of Bicentennia Limited
on 11 September 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Samantha Nixon

Signed %\f\“wﬂx

Dated S | \‘ ql g




Statement of affairs - Bicentennia Limited

A Summary of Assets
Book Value Estimated to Realige
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific 0 0
Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed 0 0
Charge
Less: Amounts Owing to (23,718) (23,718)
Lioyds Bank PLC
Assets Subject to Floating
Charge
Debtors 4,000 2,000
Fixtures and Fittings 8,719 0
12,719 2,000
Assets not Subject to Charge
Available to preferential 12,719 2,000

creditors

Signature %\M 0L

Date:

n\ 4|12




Statement of affairs - Bicentennia Limited

B Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors

2,000

Liabilities

Wages

(9,728)

Holiday Pay

{6,161)

(14,889)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
| regards preferential creditors

(12,889)

Estimated prescribed part of
net property (to c/f)

0

Estimated total assets available for
floating charge holders

NIL

Debts secured by floating
charge

(23,718)

Estimated Surpius {Deficiency) of
assets after floating charges

(36,607)

Estimated prescribed part of
net property (b/d)

Total assets available to unsecured
creditors

NiL

Unsecured non-preferential claims
{excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Associated Creditors

(87,409)

Employees

(33,515)

HM Revenue and Customs

(8,449)

Trade and Expense Creditors

(25,224)

Deficiency in Preferential
Claims (b/a)

(12,889)

(167,485)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regards non preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

(167,485)

Shortfall to floating charge holders
(b/d)

(23,718)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
| regards creditors

(191,203)

Share Capital

Ordianry Voting

(100)

(100)

Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) as
regards members

(191,304)

Signature Q\A\) L A 2N

Date:

ia
LI




The total number of employees
included in the above summary is
13 and the total of their claims is
£48,403.80.

The total number of consumers
included in the above summary is 0
and the total of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES:
- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the attached notes, does
not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

Signature %\‘\\"’Q\ Date: \ \‘ q \‘ ]




W |
B« @ea

\!g\ﬂw aunyeubig

L102/20/20

00'8LL'EZ

THE 1O
‘Jaiseanol) 'Aep Jeuleg

0'1d Yueg spAof]

6L2LL'6

a6 Z\H3 YBinquipg
POEZL X0og od ‘asl
sphoj] ‘sadineg pieD

pIeD ¥paLd yueq sphol]

000

9s'8pr's

asy

ZLNg Buiyliopy peoy
uoBuiueg ‘asnoH sbpug
uolBung ‘Aouaaosu|

2 Jualasioy

SWIOISND 9 BNUBADY WH

000

000

avs
0.5 mobsein 16662 x08
Od '£870S S80iAJag 1D

SWOoIsns g anNudAaY WH

000

89'GEC

18€ JOA s8I pecy
MJOA '@snOH aouEpinGg

‘Bunsa)
aoueyddy ypomsaymeH

000

§€'9.2

X9
ZINS Weysia 183 pu
lliy/omog ‘ABM YMS | ON

sajdwog

000

0p'96€

aly
L8 SIIUSEOURT UOIYSTY
" Je84S YbIH 1965

Bunuiid UosI|y

000

0g8ze

146 /84 anyseouer
fsijeup “peoy uonelg
“‘9snop UoNEIS Byl

WSd

000

82808

3Z¢ 131
Jeisadien €229 Xog Od

peywI SBO yshug

000

S6'vE

asy 1 X0 uopbuiqy
Xed UCHIN OE}

payLi julodsoog

000

08'e8E's

AGL 188
wIN@yoe[g |{eH umo

‘B|qeAa09Y SIUNCIDY
ounosy ybnouog

uamieq upm wngioelg

3 A)noes Jo enjea

piey
Ajunoes Aue jo s|eleq

uaalB fjunoes ajeq

3 19ep Jo Junowly

{epooisod
Ylm) sseuppy

euned
10 JOYPaII JO suIeN

piay Alundas Aue o s)iejaq, Japun payiuap! ale uoissassod s, Auedwod ay) ul Ayadoid JaAo 8l Jo uonuial Buluietd S1oupaLd pue SlusiiaaiBe aies [RUOKIPUOD
so Buises) jeneyo ‘eseyoind-aay Jjopun sioypa.) (S0UBADE Ul pled BABY OUM SIBLUNSUOD pue saakojdwa Jauuoy ‘seakoldws 1daoxa) sioypalo Jje sapniou) ‘310N

G3LINIT VINNILNIOIE - SHIWNSNOD ANV SIIAOTIAI ONIANTIXI SHOLAIND ANVAWNOD Lg




{

mAT

‘ajeg

\)\ﬁ))%/m ainyeubis

000

98'POv'lL

fd6 0EWO
mopeH Qgrel Xog Od

SNid Ja1ep

000

PO'80L

XMO tLvE aaUsHIM 1SN
abpuqgmol] 'z69Z X089 Od

allgow wbua

000

00°008'29

NYE 688 uojBuisoy
BIISHMP(EMS() ‘auET
ItH YWoaonq “'uire
I'H Yromyong Jaybiy

pleysurls |Aieg pue Auo |

000

0c o6y

ad9
9248d SONV1 GNY1AT
“INVTHONH "Wyv4
MYHSNYVI M3N

P17 Awapeoy
Bunoy ayed ayt

000

000006}

als

9dqg soueT uwngyoelg
‘‘poomieH 1oy “‘asop
pleyasel “‘ueg ayl

UOXINS® S

000

L10Z/60/7L

000

90g 919 weybuwug
peoy Au|Ben
G8-£8 ‘aienbg Jeqo)

80140
sjuswied Asuepunpay

000

00’96

ave LLM
uopuoT Joallg sioweg

£€-62 'asnoH Jybuidon

OISNN SHd

000

000

XN8 gz Asung
peayiayles ‘Aepa
uAuLg ‘asnoH uAuwug

PSIWI IpaID Wnilsid

000

06809’

al
984 uingyoe|g aso|g
Playasen ‘weg syl

(sUN) eYuBWES ‘UOXIN

000

Zr'zea'e

aag 690 "uophoi)
“‘peoy s,9eyoIN
1S 6 ""9SNOH BIqQUEY|Y

|SYSIN UOUOW

000

000

ryy
IMS Hodyools suspieg
Buudg z ‘21 xog Od

O1d dnouo) yosoloop

000

6504

A8

rZoN avoisbuiseg Aepn
891 aWwn “Wed ssauisng
[euoneuliu| anysduweH
‘a0B|d [[aMWIoLD)

UB[[rUSBW

3 Ajandes Jo enjep

uaalB fjunoes ejeq

PIey
Aunoes Aue jo spieleq

J196p jo junowy

{opooysod
YuMm) sseappy

juRwWIe)D
10 J0}1paJD JO sweN




i

L) _vm Y 8jed I\JWNZ\/& aumeubig

X80 190 8bpudued zes
000 00'sgl x0g@ Od 'P1] 00 MOj|9A JOo(J MOjlaA
piay (epodsod JuBLIRD
3 Anses Jo onjep usalb Ajunoes ajeq) Ajanoas Aue jo sjjejeq | 3 1qep jo Junoluy y}m) sseippy 10 JO}Ip8l3 JO slURN




W / b _ I\ :ajeq anjeubig

000 087271911 4HE EW J81sayouB {ssiW) sipuesg mm____aw
SSIN
000 0Z ¥96 JHE EN Ja)sayouepn ED03Q3Y 'PUSSUMO |
000 8£'6/G'Y JHE EN Ja)sayouely {sw) uBraiysvy Aqieg
000 000 4HE €W Ja)sayouey (ssIn) yea7 oosalg
000 07 68F'E 4HE £ Jejsaysuen (SSIIN) Ues7 ‘uejoN
000 r0'9vL'e dHE €N Jejsayouely | (SSIN) eyjuewes __Eﬁzmyw
SIN
000 00°008'L 4HE €W Ja)sayouep ajusydalg ‘uyybneyop
000 000 dHE EW JaisayoueiN | (ssIW) alaydiy ailujon
000 2£988'L JHE W Ja1sayoue (ssiw) aido4 Buiuuew
000 ¥8L6v'2 JHE SN Ja1sayouepy (ssin) esiT ‘Bury
000 0S'€€L dHE €W Jelsayouepy (sii) epu] 'sswe3
000 00'Z6. JHE EN Ja)sayoueiy {sIW) uosity ‘uybnog
000 ZEL0¥'S JHE W Je)sayouepy (ssIN) JwoeN Je|d
000 00SLZY JHE EN I9)sayouey {ssIN) ered ‘eyadeiy
000 009229 JHE EN Je)sayoueyy (SSIN) ewiuz umaig
Pley {epodysod

3 Ajunoes Jo anjep uaalb Qyjunoes ajeq Ajunoes Aue jo s|ejaq | 3 Jgep Jo junowy ypm) ssalppy aakojdwe Jo swen

(saaAojdwe sauuoj Buipnoul)

Q3LINIT YINNILNIJIE - SHOLIGIHO JIA0TdWI ANVAINOD 28




m\_ — b ’ 1 :9)eq é\ﬂa aunjeubis

pIey (epodsod
3 ANDas jo BnjeA usalf Ajunoes ajeq funjes Aue jo sniejeq | 3 19ep JO Junowry LHm) sseIppy JOLWNSUOI JO dleN

(sysodap ‘6’8 ‘saans8s 10 spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo soueape W pred SjUNowWe BuiuneD SIS JC SIBWOISND)

Q3 LIANIT VINNILNZOIE - SHOLIAZYD HIWNSNOD ANVAINOD €8




I

L] _v _ N ‘ajeq )g/n@ ainjeubls
00001 IfejolL
a4¢
1ag wngoe|g
peoy uobuuooy
SMJOAN SOA| 1S
00°00L 00’} 001 00t Bunoa Aueipig asnoy Buipalg PIIUOXINS ¥ S
3 dn pejjes 3 dn pajjea eJeys | 3 pjoy saseys 3 aleys Jo piey (epoaysod lepjoyeseys
unowe (B30 Jed unouly 10 Jequiny JUNOWE {BURLION seieys Jo adA) UMW) §S8IPPY JO oWeN "ON

G3LINIT VINNTENIDIE - SH3QTOHIYUVHS O




